

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO.23180 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh & Ors .. Petitioners
Versus
M/s.Mahanagar Housing Partnership
thru Partner Sapna Lalchandani
and ors .. Respondents

...

Mr.Prafull Shah with Rekha Musale for the petitioners.
Mr.Venkatesh Shastry for respondent no.1.
Mr.A.S. Rao for intervenor.
Mr.M.S. Athalye for respondent nos.3 and 4.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 30th NOVEMBER, 2021

P.C:-

- 1 A request is made on behalf of contesting respondent i.e. respondent nos.1 to 4 to file an affidavit on record. Since they have received copies of the petition lately, time is granted.
- 2 List the Writ Petition for further hearing on 4th January 2022.
- 3 If the affidavits are filed, advance copies would be handed over to the other side.

SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J