

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Mr. Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm
and Ors. ..Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3754 OF 2021
(INTERVENTION APPLICATION NO.3754 OF 2021)
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Abdul Hafeez Kazi and Ors. ..Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mr. Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm
and Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Rekha Musale, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry, for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Mr. M. S. Athalye, for Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 8th FEBRUARY, 2022

PC.

1. Rejoinder, if any, be placed on record within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 1st March, 2022.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]