

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm
Through Partner Sapna Lalchandani and Ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3754 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021**

Abdul Hafees Kazi and Ors. ..Applicants
Versus
Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. P. B. Shah i/by Rekha Musale, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Venkatesh Shastry a/w M. S. Athalye, for the Respondent Nos.3
& 4.
Mr. A. S. Rao, for the Intervenor.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE : 1st MARCH, 2022

PC.

1. Stand over to 15th March, 2022.
2. In the meantime, objections be removed along with correct pagination.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]