

ISM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021

MEHBOOB USMAN SHAIKH AND ORS

....PETITIONERS

V/s.

**M/S. MAHANGAR HOUSING PARTNERSHIP FIRM THR. PARTNER
SAPNA LALCHANDANI AND ORS**

....RESPONDENTS

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2021
IN
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021**

ABDUL HAFEES KAZI AND ORS

....APPLICANTS

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

MEHBOOB USMAN SHAIKH AND ORS

....PETITIONERS

V/s.

**M/S. MAHANGAR HOUSING PARTNERSHIP FIRM THR. PARTNER
SAPNA LALCHANDANI AND ORS**

....RESPONDENTS

**Mr. P. B. Shah i/b Rekha Musale Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry for Respondent nos. 1 & 2
Mr. Manmath Athalye for Respondent no. 3
Mr. A. S. Rao for intervener.**

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATE: MARCH 15, 2022.

P.C.:

- 1) In response to the Court's query on the scope of jurisdiction, Shri. Shah, learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time.
- 2) Matter is adjourned beyond summer vacation. Stand over to 21/06/2022.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]