

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION 7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh & ors. .Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership .Respondents
Firm & ors.

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION 3754 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION 7175 OF 2021**

Abdul Hafeez Kazi & ors. .Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mehboob Usman Shaikh & ors. .Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership .Respondents
Firm & ors.

Mr. A. S. Rao, Advocate, for the Applicants
Mr. P. B. Shah i/b. Ms Rekha Musale, Advocate, for the
Petitioners
Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry, Advocate, for the Respondent 1
Mr. M. S. Athalye, Advocate, for the Respondent 3

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 14.07.2022

P. C.

. After I have heard learned counsel for the

Petitioners at substantial length, it is submitted by the learned counsel for the Respondents, that considering prayer 'a' which seeks quashment of the Compromise Deed and Award, the matter does not pertain to my assignment.

2. Registry shall verify and submit its report/opinion within the next 72 hours.

3. List this matter on 21.07.2022, First On Board.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)