

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021

Mr. Mehboob Usman Shaikh and
Ors.

...Petitioner

: V/s :

M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership
Firm, through its Partner and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Nasim Khan i/by. Ms. Rekha Musale, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. R.V. Dighe i/by. Mr. A.S. Rao, Advocate for Intervenor.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 8 August 2023.

P.C. :

1. Request is made on behalf of the Petitioner for adjournment. Stand over to **October 12, 2023.**

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

