

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

**M/s. Mahangar Housing Partnership Firm Thr....RESPONDENT
Partner Sapna Lalchandani And Ors**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2021

In

Writ Petition 7175 OF 2021

Abdul Hafees Kazi And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Mehboob Usman Shaikh And OrsRESPONDENT

Nasim Khan i/b Rekha Musle for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 5th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)