

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm and
Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3754 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Abdul Hafeez Kazi and Ors. .. Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm and
Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Ms. Aneesa Cheema i./by Ms. Rekha Musale, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Bhavesh V. Magam i./by Mr. Venkatesh A. Shastry, Advocate for Respondents.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : JULY 09, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Cheema, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Magam, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 2.** Mr. Magam has informed that Mr. Shastry is in personal difficulty today. Hence request for adjournment is made on his behalf.
- 3.** Considering the exigency mentioned by Ms. Cheema this Writ Petition shall be heard on the next adjourned date.

4. Learned Advocate for Respondents shall make alternate arrangement if there is any difficulty on his part.
5. Stand over to 16th July, 2024 at 02:30 p.m.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.07.09
16:43:58 +0530