

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm and
Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3754 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Abdul Hafeez Kazi and Ors. .. Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm and
Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Ms. Aneesa Cheema i./by Ms. Rekha Musale, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Swapnil V. Walve i./by Mr. Venkatesh Shashtri, Advocate for Respondent No.1 to 2.
 - Mr. M. S. Athalye, Advocate for Respondent No.3 (through V.C.).
 - Mr. A. S. Rao, Advocate for Applicants in Interim Application No.3754 of 2021.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 23, 2024

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Khandeparkar, learned Advocate for Petitioners;
Mr. Walve, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, Mr. Athalye,
learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 appearing through Video
Conferencing and Mr. Rao, learned Advocate for Applicants in Interim

Application No.3754 of 2021.

2. Mr. Walve would inform the Court that Mr. Shashtri, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 is indisposed due to some medical reason.

3. Hence at his request, stand over to **01st August, 2024 at 02:30 p.m.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.07.23
18:20:00 +0530