

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm and
Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3754 OF 2021
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7175 OF 2021

Abdul Hafeez Kazi and Ors. .. Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
Mehboob Usman Shaikh and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Mahanagar Housing Partnership Firm and
Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Ms. Rekha Musale a/w. Mr. Nasim Khan and Ms. Shama Mulla, Advocates for Petitioners.
 - Mr. Chagan Thakare i./by Talkear and Associates, Advocate for Respondents.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Musale, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Thakare, learned Advocate for Respondents.
- 2.** Ms. Musale would inform the Court that Respondents have filed Affidavit-in-Reply recently and she has been served with the same.
- 3.** Ms. Musale would submit that in view of the factual

submissions made therein she would like to deal with the same and file an appropriate Affidavit-in-Rejoinder. Leave to file Affidavit-in-Rejoinder is granted by the Court to the Petitioner.

4. Let the Affidavit-in-Rejoinder be filed within a period of one week from today. Copy of the same shall be served on the Respondents.

5. Stand over to **09th October, 2024 at 02:30 p.m.**

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2024.10.03
11:19:58 +0530