

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021

Mehboob Usman Shaikh and ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Mahangar Housing Partnership Firm
through partner Sapna Lalchandani and
ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2021

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 7175 OF 2021

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.03.01
14:52:06 +0530

Ms. Rekha Musale, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Tushar Wankhede, i/b Talekar and Asso., for Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Rajat Dighe, i/b A. S. Rao, for the Applicants in
IA/3754/2021.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 25th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of Mr. Dighe holding for Mr. Rao, the learned Counsel for the interveners – applicants in IA/3754/2021, stand over to 25th March, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]